Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision of 29 December 2004 amending Decisions 2003/743/EC and 2003/849/EC as regards the reallocation of the Community's financial contribution to certain Member States for their programmes for the eradication and monitoring of animal diseases and for checks aimed at the prevention of zoonoses for 2004 (notified under document number C(2004) 5397) (Text with EEA relevance) (2004/923/EC), Article 2. (See end of Document for details)

Commission Decision of 29 December 2004 amending Decisions 2003/743/EC and 2003/849/EC as regards the reallocation of the Community's financial contribution to certain Member States for their programmes for the eradication and monitoring of animal diseases and for checks aimed at the prevention of zoonoses for 2004 (notified under document number C(2004) 5397) (Text with EEA relevance) (2004/923/EC)

Article 2

Decision 2003/849/EC is amended as follows:

- 1. In Article 1(2) 'EUR 200 000' is replaced by 'EUR 190 000';
- 2. In Article 2(2) 'EUR 650 000' is replaced by 'EUR 700 000';
- 3. In Article 3(2) 'EUR 800 000' is replaced by 'EUR 600 000';
- 4. In Article 4(2) 'EUR 70 000' is replaced by 'EUR 80 000';
- 5. In Article 5(2) 'EUR 370 000' is replaced by 'EUR 0';
- 6. In Article 6(2) 'EUR 1 800 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 695 000';
- 7. In Article 7(2) 'EUR 110 000' is replaced by 'EUR 0';
- 8. In Article 8(2) 'EUR 400 000' is replaced by 'EUR 410 000';
- 9. In Article 9(2) 'EUR 85 000' is replaced by 'EUR 55 000';
- 10. In Article 11(2) 'EUR 4 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 4 150 000';
- 11. In Article 12(2) 'EUR 5 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 5 055 000';
- 12. In Article 13(2) 'EUR 1 500 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 545 000';
- 13. In Article 15(2) 'EUR 150 000' is replaced by 'EUR 50 000';
- 14. In Article 16(2) 'EUR 1 800 000' is replaced by 'EUR 2 000 000';
- 15. In Article 17(2) 'EUR 110 000' is replaced by 'EUR 125 000';
- 16. In Article 18(2) 'EUR 2 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 2 700 000';
- 17. In Article 20(2) 'EUR 5 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 4 935 000';
- 18. In Article 22(2) 'EUR 1 200 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 900 000';
- 19. In Article 24(2) 'EUR 150 000' is replaced by 'EUR 165 000';
- 20. In Article 25(2) 'EUR 400 000' is replaced by 'EUR 540 000';
- 21. In Article 26(2) 'EUR 40 000' is replaced by 'EUR 255 000';
- 22. In Article 28(2) 'EUR 100 000' is replaced by 'EUR 110 000';
- 23. In Article 30(2) 'EUR 100 000' is replaced by 'EUR 115 000';
- 24. In Article 33(2) 'EUR 725 000' is replaced by 'EUR 195 000';
- 25. In Article 35(2) 'EUR 6 500 000' is replaced by 'EUR 6 000 000';

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision of 29 December 2004 amending Decisions 2003/743/EC and 2003/849/EC as regards the reallocation of the Community's financial contribution to certain Member States for their programmes for the eradication and monitoring of animal diseases and for checks aimed at the prevention of zoonoses for 2004 (notified under document number C(2004) 5397) (Text with EEA relevance) (2004/923/EC), Article 2. (See end of Document for details)

- 26. In Article 36(2) 'EUR 300 000' is replaced by 'EUR 395 000';
- 27. In Article 37(2) 'EUR 3 500 000' is replaced by 'EUR 4 500 000';
- 28. In Article 38(2) 'EUR 17 000' is replaced by 'EUR 2 000';
- 29. In Article 39(2) 'EUR 2 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 600 000';
- 30. In Article 40(2) 'EUR 70 000' is replaced by 'EUR 0';
- 31. In Article 41(2) 'EUR 150 000' is replaced by 'EUR 355 000';
- 32. In Article 43(2) 'EUR 700 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 205 000';
- 33. In Article 44(2) 'EUR 150 000' is replaced by 'EUR 100 000';
- 34. In Article 45(2) 'EUR 260 000' is replaced by 'EUR 210 000';
- 35. In Article 46(2) 'EUR 700 000' is replaced by 'EUR 150 000';
- 36. In Article 47(2) 'EUR 90 000' is replaced by 'EUR 100 000';
- 37. In Article 48(2) 'EUR 400 000' is replaced by 'EUR 50 000';
- 38. In Article 49(2) 'EUR 400 000' is replaced by 'EUR 200 000';
- 39. In Article 50(2) 'EUR 400 000' is replaced by 'EUR 10 000';
- 40. In Article 54(2) 'EUR 75 000' is replaced by 'EUR 95 000';
- 41. In Article 55(2) 'EUR 800 000' is replaced by 'EUR 900 000';
- 42. In Article 58(2) 'EUR 30 000' is replaced by 'EUR 25 000';
- 43. In Article 60(2) 'EUR 700 000' is replaced by 'EUR 550 000';
- 44. In Article 62(2) 'EUR 100 000' is replaced by 'EUR 160 000';
- 45. In Article 63(2) 'EUR 50 000' is replaced by 'EUR 10 000';
- 46. In Article 65(2) 'EUR 5 000' is replaced by 'EUR 0';
- 47. In Article 67(2) 'EUR 60 000' is replaced by 'EUR 30 000'.

Document Generated: 2023-12-31

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision of 29 December 2004 amending Decisions 2003/743/EC and 2003/849/EC as regards the reallocation of the Community's financial contribution to certain Member States for their programmes for the eradication and monitoring of animal diseases and for checks aimed at the prevention of zoonoses for 2004 (notified under document number C(2004) 5397) (Text with EEA relevance) (2004/923/EC), Article 2.